Site Name 8171090
Station Names  OSF-22
Aquifers Upper Floridan
FDEP Identifier ~ Unknown

Date of this summn 6/29/2017

Land Surface -1t
Elevation
64.78 NGVD 29

394 ft
Monitor Zone
394-750 ft bls
Total Depth
750 ft

Reference

Lat / Long:
County:

281715.032 / 810929.223
Osceola

Wellhead Repair Date: Unknown
No photo available
Monitor Zone
Casing Material: Steel OSF-22,7131M1985
Diameter: 8 inches
Data Range: 1985
Sampling Events Analyzed: 1
Water Type: Ca-HCO3 “a o
Field Parameter Averages Monitor Zone
Field pH: 7.6 =] ]
Specific Condutance (uS/cm) 467
Temperature (Celcius) 23
TDS (mg/L) 294 Mg S04
Water Level (ft NGVD 29) 42.51 T T T T T T T T
5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5(megd

Monitor Zone lonic Ranges

Parameter

Concentration (mg/L)

Potassium (K)
Sodium (Na)
Calcium (Ca)
Magnesium (Mg)
Chloride (Cl)
Bicarbonate (HCO3)
Sulfate (SO4)

1
17
72

6
21

280

FGS, 1969. Well construction information form




